Form 3160-5
(August 2007) UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
HOBBS OCD
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. PFCEWEP

Rig# 822 Rig Type Super Single™ Electric
Superintendent Johnny Ison Operation Centre Mid Continent
Category Electric' Rig Type Code SSE
Loads Winter (include
boiler)
21 Class Super Singles
Rated Vertical Depth (ft) 10000 Horse Power Range 1000- 1200
Region US Operations Group 1 Rig Locator Status
Company PDOS Rig Phone Number 817-694-6797
Plant Code 1505
Rated with Drill Pipe (in) 4 1/2
DRAWWORKS
Mechanical/Electric VFD Auxiliary Brake N/A
Drawworks Alta-Rig ARS-1201-AC Rated Power (hp) 1200
Drawworks Capacity (lbs) 320000 Number of lines 8
Drawworks Drive (Quantity) Baylor CM628TUT
(AC) (1)
Rating.(hp) - Each Motor 1230
MAST
Mast Type Single Manufacturer
Static Hook Load (lbs) 299000 Mast Clear Height (ft) 75'
Drill Line Size (in) 1 Number of lines 8
Drill Line SF=2 (lbs) 348300 Drill Line SF=3 (lbs) 232200
SUBSTRUCTURE
Substructure Type Trailer Manufacturer
Floor Height (ft) 10'10"-12' 6” Kelly Bushing to Ground
(ft)
Clear Height (ft) 8' 6" -10' 2"
Rotary Capacity (lbs) 299000 Setback Capacity (lbs) No Limitation
This Rig Type is Equipped with a Pipe Arm
HOISTING AND ROTATING EQUIPMENT
Top Drive Model Precision/Rostel PDCA50/70 Top Drive Capacity (tons) 150
Rotary Table Model Slip Table Rotary Table Capacity
(lbs)
200000
Rotary Table Clearance
(in)
20-1/2
Power Wrench Model W-N Apache 90-70 Maximum Diameter (in) 11-3/4
RIG 822SSE
MUD PUMPS AND MUD SYSTEM
MUD PUMP 1
Manufacturer & Model BPMMP - BSF-1000 (Triplex) Rated Power (hp) 1000
Stroke (in) 10
Mud Pump Drive (Quantity) Baylor CM628TUT (AC) (1) Rating (hp) - Each Motor 1230
MUD PUMP 2
Manufacturer & Model BPMMP - BSF-1000 (Triplex) Rated Power (hp) 1000
Stroke (in) 10
Mud Pump Drive (Quantity) Baylor CM628TUT (AC)(1) Rating (hp) - Each Motor 1230
MUD SYSTEM
Mud Tank Total Volume (bw
)
360 # of Mud Tanks 1
Premix Tank Volume (bbi) Pill Tank Volume (bbi) 9.4
Trip Tank Volume (bbi) 15.7 TripTank Surface Area
(«’)
18.3
Centrifugal Pump Quantity: 2 Centrifugal Pump Size 5x6
Shale Shaker Quantity 1 Shale Shaker Brandt King Cobra Linear Motion
Atmospheric Degasser Single - 30 in OD 3 in Inlet 8 in
Vent Line
Additional Information
WELL CONTROL SYSTEM
Annular Townsend Type-90 Pressure Rating (psi) 3000
Size (in) 11